
 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR BLOCK 2 – GIRLS’ BIKE CLUB 

 

Dear parent/guardian,  

 

We’re looking forward to welcoming your daughter onto the second block of the Girls’ Bike Club. Please read 

this letter carefully as it includes important information regarding the programme. 

 

Regular sessions: We will meet at Cameron Youth Centre from 4.30pm – 6.30pm. Feel free to meet our staff in 

the beginning of the session, they’re always happy to answer any specific questions. 

Each Thursday meeting will be carefully planned and led by our female staff Kate O’Brien, Jane Chisholm and 

Nele Adler. Have a look on our website to find out more about our leaders. 

The first session on 18th April will be an indoor based open evening where we focus on getting to know each 

other and will hopefully see many new faces. From 25th April onwards we’ll continue with local rides and build 

up to longer and more adventurous rides. 

 

Please note: If your daughter is not able to attend a session, please let Nele know ASAP so our staff can plan 

ahead. Ideally call or text Nele on 07465 759443 or 01463 718989. 

 

Expedition: Kate and Jane will be leading the expedition at the end of the block. We always try to involve the 

group in the planning as much as possible, which is why we don’t know yet where the expedition will take 

place. Route and expedition planning is a vital part of our programme, and we want the girls to be part of the 

decision making process. However, we’ll keep you posted and let you know closer to the expedition date, 

where we’ll go.  

Here’s an overview of the upcoming sessions: 

Regular Sessions 

Thursday 18/04/2024 (open evening) 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 25/04/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 02/05/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 09/05/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 16/05/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 23/05/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 30/05/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 06/06/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 13/06/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 20/06/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 27/06/2024 4.30 – 6.30pm 

Expedition 

Saturday 29th June overnight to Sunday 30th June  10am Sat – 4pm Sun 

 

 


